## N 18000000 998

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Addr	ess)		
(City/	State/Zip/Phone	#)	
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL	
(Busi	ness Entity Name	e)	
(Doci	ument Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates o	of Status	
Special Instructions to Fi	ling Officer:		

Office Use Only

N. SAMS JAN 29 2018



900308179039

01/25/18--01012--003 \*\*70.00

18 JAN 25 PM 3: 44

## COVER LETTER

	.*				
				9	
Department of State Division of Corporation P. O. Box 6327 Fallahassee, FL 32314	s				
THISDAUG	HTER.COM, INC.				
SUBJECT.	(PROPOSED CORPO	RATE NAME -	MUST INC	LUDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Artic 	les of Incorpe	ration and a	i check for:	
■ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certifie		☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
		ADDITIO	ONAL COI	PY REQUIRED	l
FROM:	SHOBHA N. LIZASO, ESQ				
	Name	(Printed or typ	ed)		
	1452 VILLA JUNO DRIVE NO	DRTH			
		Address			
	JUNO BEACH, FL 33408				
City, State & Zip					
	786-303-1839				
Daytime Telephone number					
	SHOBHA@SNLATTORNEY.COM				
	E-mail address: (to be used for fu	ture annual rep	ort notification	n)	
		!			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the	<u>NAME</u> corporation shall be:THISDAUGHTER.CO	OM, INC.		
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
950 S.	Principal <u>street</u> address: PINE ISLAND ROAD, SUITE A150		Mailing address, if different is:	
PLAN	TATION, FL 33324			
ARTICLE III The purpose for	<u>PURPOSE</u> which the corporation is organized is:	GANIZED AND	OPERATED EXCLUSIVELY FOR EDI	UCATIONAL
	ABLE PURPOSES WITHIN THE MEANI		V 501(c)3 OF THE INTERNAL REVEN	UE CODE OF
1986, AS AME	NDED OR TO ANY CORRESPONDING	PROVISION OF	ANY FUTURE FEDERAL TAX LAW	AS FOLLOWS:
THISDAUGHE	R.COM, INC.'S MISSION IS TO PROVID	DE A FORUM FO	R WOMEN TO SHARE EXPERIENCE	ES AND
EMPOWER EA	ACHOTHER AND TO SUPPORT CAUSE	S THAT RELAT	E TO WOMEN'S SOCIAL ISSUES.	
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION _ The manner	r in which the dire	IN ACCO	ORDANCE WITH
	RATION'S BYLAWS.			
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	ORS		
Name and Title:	MANJU KALIDNOI DIRECTOR	Name and Title	JENNIFER KUVIN , DIRECTOR	18
Address	950 S. PINE ISLAND RD., SUITE A150	Address:	13065 ALBRIGHT CT, #22	N.
	PLANTATION, FL 33324	-	WELLINGTON, FL 33414 ເກື່	25 PM
	ANTHANETTE HIDALGO DIRECTOR	-		Tight C
	ANTHANETTE HIDALGO , DIRECTOR	Name and Title	737 34	ŧ.
Address	P.O. BOX 4087	_ Address:		
	FT. PIERCE, FL 34948	-		
Name and Title:		- Name and Title	~~	
Address	<u></u>	_ Address:		
		-		
		_		_

Name and Title:		Name and Tit	c:
Address _		_ Address:	
_		_	
_			
		_	
Name and Title:_		_ Name and Tit	k:
Address _		_ Address:	
-	**************************************	-	
_		-	
	REGISTERED AGENT		
The name and Fl	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	ptable) of the re	gistered agent is:
Name:	MANJU KALIDINDI		
Address:	950 S. PINE ISLAND RD., SUITE A1	50	
	PLANTATION, FL 33324		0
			Fig. 5
	INCORPORATOR		, - , -
ine name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is:		JAN
Name:	SHOBHA N. LIZASO	<del>.</del>	\$ 25 \$ 35
Address:	1452 VILLA JUNO DRIVE NORTH	<del></del>	
	JUNO BEACH, FL 33408		S: #
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:		
	other than the date of filing:		. (OPTIONAL)
(If an effective d	ate is listed, the date must be specific an	id cannot be m	ore than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)
Note: If the date document's effect	inserted in this block does not meet the ap ive date on the Department of State's reco	oplicable statuto ords.	ry filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the
certificate, I am fi	amiliar with and accept the appointment a	is registered age	
<i>N</i>	Required Signature of Registered	Agent	1/22/18_ Date
I submit this docu		ein are true. I an	n aware that any false information submitted in a document
· <b>,</b> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Dr. C. Ja	mi provided jui	1 /
	Neddiged Signature of Incor	porator	

The second secon

## **ARTICLE IX: ADDITIONAL CLAUSES**

- A. The property of this Corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of the corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, trustee, member or officer of this corporation, or to any private person.
- B. Upon the dissolution or winding up of the corporation, any assets remaining after payment of, or provision for payment of, all debts and liabilities shall be distributed to a governmental entity described in Section 170(b)(1) (A)(v) of the Internal Revenue Code, or to a nonprofit fund, foundation, or corporation which is organized and operated exclusively for charitable purposes, which has established its tax exempt status under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, and which is qualified to receive "qualified conservation contributions" within the meaning of Section 170(h) of said Code, or the corresponding provisions of any future statute of the United States.
- C. In the event of a liquidation of this corporation, all corporate assets shall be disposed of in such a manner as may be directed by decree of the superior court for the county in which the corporation has its principal office, on petition therefore by the Attorney General of by any person concerned in the dissolution, in a proceeding to which the Attorney General is a party.
- D. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office